# OP \$90.00 4630774

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM482182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Armtec LP		06/29/2018	Limited Partnership:	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	10768499 Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	2976 Day Street	
City:	Winnipeg	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R2C2Z2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4630774	ARMTEC
Registration Number:	3084391	ARMTEC
Registration Number:	3083906	BRIDGE-PLATE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-390-9500 Email: ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen

Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Roberta L. Christensen
Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta L. Christensen

TRADEMARK REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0248

900458596

SIGNATURE:	/rlc/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018
Total Attachments: 3	·

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights - 10768499 Canada Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights - 10768499 Canada Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights - 10768499 Canada Inc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0249

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS the undersigned, **Armtec LP** whose full post office address is:

# 3300 Highway 7, Suite 500 Concorde ON L4K 4M3 CANADA

(the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is the owner of the Canadian trademarks and United States of America trademark registrations which are identified, and outlined in the attached Appendix A, (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, 10768499 Canada Inc., whose full post office address is:

2976 Day Street, Winnipeg MB R2C 2Z2 Canada

(the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks and the registration(s) outlined in Appendix A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. The Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to the Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable the Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks. Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended or will be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person or entity, other than the parties to this assignment, any rights, remedies, obligations, or liabilities.

The undersigned agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0250

Signed and DATED at CONCORD, this 29th day of June, 2018.

ARMTEC LP, by its general partner, ARMTEC GP-JNC.

Name: Mark D. Anderson Title: President & CEO

(I have authority to bind the Corporation)

# APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	COUNTRY
	SERIAL NUMBER	
ARMTEC & DESIGN	TMA815375	Canada
armtec		
VISION BUILT	TMA820334	Canada
ARMTEC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP & DESIGN	TMA666455	Canada
ARRITEC LIMITED PROTRESSING		
ARMTEC	TMA620538	Canada
BRIDGE-PLATE	TMA596818	Canada
ARMTEC INC. & DESIGN	TMA396825	Canada
2 ₹ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
FLEX-BEAM	UCA30194	Canada
HEL-COR	UCA29410	Canada
MULTI-PLATE	UCA261	Canada
RECOR & DESIGN	TMA246344	Canada
Superspan	TMA305159	Canada
ARMTEC & DESIGN	4630774	USA
armtec		
ARMTEC	3084391	USA
BRIDGE-PLATE	3083906	USA

**RECORDED: 07/17/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0252